ATX-OM-F004E-H
PRODUCT NAME
Air-Cooled Aftercooler
MODEL / SERIES
HAA7
HAA15
HAA22
HAA37

 Air-Cooled Aftercooler
HAA Series                   - 5 -
2．Model No. Identification Mark
3．Working principle
ATX-OM-F004E
2. Model No. Identification Mark
2. Model No. Identification Mark
Inlet air
Pushbutton switch
Pilot ramp
Outlet thermometer
Cooled air
Cooler
Cooled air
Fan motor
Symbol Applicable air compressor
7 7.5kW
15 15kW
22 22kW
37 37kW
 Air-Cooled Aftercooler
HAA Series                   - 6 -
4．Outer dimensions and descriptions of each part
 1) Outer dimensions
Model HAA15-10 HAA22-14
PORT SIZE 1B union 11/2B union
A 460 588
B 394 484
C 33 52
D 70 70
E 59 60
F 485 580
G 428 505
H 320 333
J 150 150
K 150 150
L 320 400
M 70 94
N 58 65
P 200 200
Q 480 610
R 220 220
S 225 238
ATX-OM-F004E
4. Outer dimensions and descriptions of each part
4 1) Outer dimensions
 Air-Cooled Aftercooler
HAA Series                   - 7 -
 2) Descriptions of each part
  HAA7 to 22
HAA37
Components of aircooled aftercooler and descriptions
No. Description
1 Cooler
2 Main panel
3 Right side panel
4 Left side panel
5 Upper panel
6 Front panel
7 Rear panel
8 Base
9 Fan motor bracket
10 Fan motor
11 Push button switch
12 Thermometer
13 Pilot lamp
14 Drain valve
15 Union
16 Ring
17 Rubber leg
18 Rubber bush
19 Heavy-duty cord
20 Vinyl tiewrap
21 Name plate
22 IN name plate
23 OUT name plate
24 Cap